508874679 11/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI638115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GOVERNMENT INTEREST AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Florida State University	08/15/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	The Government of the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Street Address:	875 North Randolph Street
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203-1995

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16692222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036966909

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036964010

Email: Shakia.a.fields.civ@us.navy.mil

Correspondent Name: Mrs. Shakia Fields

Address Line 1: 875 North Randolph Street

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203-1995

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shakia Fields
SIGNATURE:	Shakia Fields
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Xerox Scan_11182024103739#page1.tiff

PATENT 508874679 REEL: 069383 FRAME: 0476

1	
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	APPLICATION FOR (Title of Invention) System, Method and Device for Reflected Wave Cancellation
2. INVENTOR(S) Yanjun Shi Yu Zhang Hui Li	
3. SERIAL NO. 16/692,222	4. FILING DATE 11/22/2019
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Florida State University	6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO. N00014-16-12956
7. The Invention identified above is a "Subject Inver	ntion" under Patent Rights Clause Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14,
FAR 52.227 11 or FAR 52.227 12	(Identify clause by title and date) Included in Contract/Grant No.
Department of the Navy. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up in the part application, and any resulting patent.	icense granted to the government under this contract/grant in this invention, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.
The government is hereby granted an irrevolution.	cable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent
Signed this 15 day of Aug (Seal)	ust 20 24
	Florida State University CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Stacy Patterson SIGNATURE Stacey Patterson NAME (Typed or printed) VP for Research TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL 201 Westcott 222 S. Copeland St.

NAVONR 5870/29 (Rev. 02-05)

RECORDED: 11/18/2024

PATENT REEL: 069383 FRAME: 0477